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ALASKA 
Covenant Bible Camp, Box 202, Unalakleet, AK, 99684, 907-624-5050, www.covenantbiblecamp.com Nick 
Bruckner, Director, 907-625-1645 nick@covenantbiblecamp.org 
CANADA 
Covenant Bay Bible Camp, Poplar Bay, Box 13 site 4 RR#1, Westerose, AB T0C 2V0, 780-586-2828, 
info@covenantbay.ca; Jon Drebert, Director of Ministry, 780-360-5499, jon@covenantbay.ca  
Covenant Heights Bible Camp, Box 828, Minnedosa, MB R0J 1E0, Bruce Reimer, Chair, 204-803-1854, 
breimer@hydro.mb.ca  
Kootenay Covenant Bible Camp, c/o Balfour Covenant Church, Box 65, Balfour, BC V0G 1C0 
CENTRAL CONFERENCE 
Harbor Point Ministries Dave Auker, Executive Director, daukerhpm@gmail.com, Cell 262-745-6021 
Covenant Harbor, 1724 Main Street, Lake Geneva, WI 53147, 262-248-3600, Ray Warren, Executive Director, 
rwarren@covenantharbor.org; Eric Anderson, Associate Director, eanderson@covenantharbor.org; Sarah Augustson, 
Dir. of Youth Ministries, saugustson@covenantharbor.org; Kelly Zuiderveen, Children and Family Coord, 
kzuiderveen@covenantharbor.org; Jon Lockhorst, Development, jlockhorst@covenantharbor.org; Peter Hatlestad, 
Adventure/OE, phatlestad@covenantharbor.org; Matthew Kinney, Facilities, mkinney@covenantharbor.org; Jason 
Fischer, IT/Guest Services Supervisor, jfischer@covenantharbor.org; Brad Augustson, Volunteer Coord, 
bauguston@covenantharbor.org; Nate Love Maintenance Coord, nlove@covenantharbor.org; Alex Schubert, Guest 
Services Coord, aschubert@covenantharbor.org; Andrew Newlin, Adventure/OE Coord, anewlin@covenantharbor.org; 
Deb Lampert, Exec. Chef, dlampert@covenantharbor.org; Sandy Wendtland, Food Service Coord, 
swendtland@covenantharbor.org  
Covenant Point Bible Camp, 358 W. Hagerman Lake Drive, Iron River, MI 49935, 906-265-2117, cpbc@cpbc.com, 
Erik Strom, Executive Director, erik@cpbc.com 
EAST COAST CONFERENCE 
Pilgrim Pines Conference Center, 220 West Shore Road, Swanzey, NH 03446, 603-352-0443; Dave Cairns, 
Executive Director; dave@pilgrimpines.org; Jim Condap, Ministry Director, jim@pilgrimpines.org; Stefan Fritz, Camp 
Squanto Director, Stefan@pilgrimpines.org; Karen Manlove, Business Manager, Karen@pilgrimpines.org; Kim 
Anderson, Guest Services, kim@pilgrimpines.org 
GREAT LAKES CONFERENCE 
Portage Lake Covenant Bible Camp, 4158 Camp Delight Road, Onekama, MI 49675, 231-889-5911; Dave Nesburg, 
Executive Director, dnesburg@portagelake.org; Beth Piccard, Associate Director, beth@portagelake.org; Kathy Smith, 
Office Manager 
Camp Mission Meadows, 5201 East Lake Rd, Route 430, Dewittville, NY 14728, 716-386-5932; Bryan T. Muecke, 
Executive Director, bryan@missionmeadows.org; Britt Dahlstrom, Ministry Director, britt@missionmeadows.org; 
Mark Yeversky, Facilities Director,  mark@missionmeadows.org; Laura Kitchen, Office Manager & Registrar - 
camping@missionmeadows.org  
Covenant Mountain Mission Bible Camp, 2390 Horse Hollow Road, Jonesville, VA 24263, 276-346-1013; Joe and 
Tammy Faulkinbury, cmmbc1950@gmail.com   
MIDSOUTH CONFERENCE 
Midsouth Covenant Camping; Dale Lusk, 1614 Thornwood Dr, Mission, TX 78574, 956-458-9568, 
dale@covchurch.org  
MIDWEST CONFERENCE 
Covenant Cedars Bible Camp, 2909 N. “W” Road, P.O. Box 68, Hordville, NE 68846, 402-757-3241, 
cedars@hamilton.net; Dan Buhr, Executive Director, Cell 402-631-8735; Daniel Robbins, Program; Larry Gunn, 
Facilities Director; Judy Gunn, Guest Services Director 
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Covenant Heights Conference Center, 7400 S. St. Vrain, Hwy 7, Estes Park, CO 80517, 970-586-2900; Tom 
Cousineau, Executive Director; tom@covenantheights.org; Tom (TC) Cousineau, Director of Operations, 
tc@covenantheights.org; Mike Cousineau, Facilities, mike@covenantheights.org; Jesse Bolinder, 
jesse@covenantheights.org 
Twin Lakes Bible Camp, 7718 Twin Lakes Road, Manson, IA 50563, 712-297-7714 Scott Larsen, Executive 
Director; scott@twinlakesbiblecamp.com; Mike Seehusen, mike@twinlakesbiblecamp.com; Joe Hendrickson, Program 
joe@twinlakesbiblecamp.com; Anna Tammen, Business Manager, anna@twinlakesbiblecamp.com  
NORTH PACIFIC CONFERENCE 
Cascades Camp and Conference Center, 22825 Peissner Rd. SE, Yelm, WA 98597, 360-894-3838, 
info@cascadescamp.org; Tom Moline, Executive Director; tommoline@cascadescamp.org; Rob Mohrweis, Associate 
Director, robmohrweis@cascadescamp.org; Claudia Fisher, Program Director, claudia@cascadescamp.org 
NORTHWEST CONFERENCE 
Adventurous Christians, 81 Bow Lake Road, Grand Marais, MN 55604, 218-388-2286, 
ac@adventurouschristians.org; Bruce Peterson, Executive Director; Mike Nelson, Camp Director; Nicole Nelson, 
Business Manager 
Bluewater Covenant Bible Camp, 38400 Bluewater Road, Grand Rapids, MN 55704, 218-326-6058; Chadwick 
Persons, Director, chad@bluewatercovcamp.org; Micah Rude, Program, micah@bluewatercovcamp.org 
Covenant Park Bible Camp, 3402 Covenant Park Road, Mahtowa, MN 55707, 218-389-6398; Joel Osterlund, 
Executive Director; joel@covenantpark.org 
Covenant Pines Bible Camp, 43696 245th Place, McGregor, MN 55760, 218-768-2610, office@covenantpines.org; 
Bruce Peterson, Executive Director, 2931 W Owasso Blvd, Roseville, MN 55113, 651-766-6876, 
bruce@covenantpines.org; Matt Braun, Camp Director, matt@covenantpines.org; Mark Peterson, Program; 
mark@covenantpines.org 
Lake Beauty Covenant Bible Camp, 25766 Hummingbird Trail, Long Prairie, MN 56347, 320-732-3218; Brian 
Alnes, Executive Director, brian@lbbc.com; Bob Bangston, Site Director, bob@lbbc.com; Christa Ebert, 
program@lbbc.com; Steve Hanson, Discipleship Director, steve@lbbc.com; Leland Sheneberger, Guest Services, 
leland@lbbc.com 
PACIFIC SOUTHWEST CONFERENCE 
Alpine Covenant Conference Center, Box 155 Blue Jay, CA 92317 (415 Clubhouse Dr), 909-337-6287; John 
Gehring, Executive Director, john@alpine-cc.org; Joel Rude, Associate Director, joel@alpine-cc.org; David Zepeda, 
Ministry Advancement, davez@alpine-cc.org; Jonathan Trask, Program, jonathan@alpine-cc.org;  Steve Rose, 
Adventure/OE, steve@alpine-cc.org; Sean McConnell, Business, sean@alpine-cc.org  
Mission Springs Conference Center, 1050 Lockhart Gulch Road, Scotts Valley, CA 95066, 831-335-9133; Bryan 
Hayes, Executive Director, bryan.hayes@missionsprings.com; Dave Notari, Program, 
david.notari@missionsprings.com; Jeff Heathers, Business, jeff.heathers@missionsprings.com; Patrick Johnson, 
Ministry Advancement, Patrick.johnson@missionsprings.com; Bill Walton, Marketing, 
bill.walton@missionsprings.com; Brian McCutchen, Director of Frontier Ranch bmccutchen@missionsprings.com; 
Jeremy Geels, OE Director, jgeels@missionsprings.com 
SOUTHEAST CONFERENCE – Camping contact: John Hunsucker, 336-267-9416, pastorjohn@c44u.org 
Covenant Offices – 8303 West Higgins Ave. Chicago, IL 60631 Aune Carlson, Cell 616.648.2418 
aune.carlson@covchurch.org 
Other contacts: North Park University - Mark Olson, molson@northpark.edu; Scott Barger, bargersr@yahoo.com; 
Margaret Larson; revmarg@hotmail.com; Bob and Marilyn Poor, bobpoor@gmail.com 


